

Rural Development

RUS Telecommunications Program

1400 Independence Ave, SW Mail Stop 1595 Room 2808-South Washington, DC 20250

Voice 202.720.1025

July 17, 2020

Mr. Robert W. Berry President and Chief Executive Officer Big Rivers Electric Cooperation 201 Third Street Henderson, KY, 42420-2903

We are pleased to inform you that the following solar agreements have received Administrative approval by Rural Utilities Service.

- Power Purchase Agreement (Renewable Energy-Solar) between Henderson Solar, LLC and Big Rivers Electric Corporation dated May 20, 2020.
- 2. Power Purchase Agreement (Renewable Energy-Solar) between Meade County Solar, LLC and Big Rivers Electric Corporation with respect to Meade County Solar Project dated May 20, 2020.
- 3. Power Purchase Agreement (Renewable Energy-Solar) between McCracken County Solar, LLC and Big Rivers Electric Corporation with respect to Meade County Solar Project dated May 20, 2020.

We are retaining the electronic copies of the agreements for our files.

If you have any questions, contact Mr. Ronald Tomlinson at 202-720-0095 or Ronald.Tomlinson@usda.gov.

Sincerely,

ARTHUR P. GILE Branch Chief Post Loan Services Engineering Branch Office of Portfolio Management & Risk Assessment